

9 CS DJ 367-24

ARUN SANKHWAL Vs. ANOOP GUPTA

01.08.2024

Present:- Sh. Amit Sethi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
Sh. Anil Kumar Batra and Sh. Manan Lohani, Ld.
Counsels for defendant.

DW1 has tendered his affidavit and documents.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has objected to the mode of proof of the documents as the documents are not executed by the defendant and have been executed by Centurian Bank of Punjab Limited.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks some time to summon the witness from the bank with the concerned documents and seeks to move appropriate application within 2 weeks.

List for DE on **28.08.2024**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/01.08.2024(sk)