

CS DJ 367-2024

MR. ARUN SAKHWAL VS. DR. ANOOP GUPTA

**22.08.2024**

Present:- Ms. Shashi Bala, Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

1. Matter is taken up today on application of defendant.
2. An application for summoning of witnesses has been filed on behalf of defendant. In view of the submissions made and the fact that the said witness is part of the list of witnesses, witness no. 1 i.e. concerned official of Centurion Bank of Punjab/HDFC Bank Limited, No. 6, Ground Floor, Gulab Bhawan, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 is directed to be summoned for the NDOH along with relevant documents.
3. PF is stated to have been filed. Let summons be issued forthwith so that the witness can appear on the NDOH.
4. List on date already fixed i.e. **28.08.2024**.

(Rahul Bhatia)  
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court  
New Delhi/22.08.2024(sk)