

1 CS DJ 367/24
ARUN SANKHWAL Vs. ANOOP GUPTA

22.07.2025

Present: Mr. Amit Sethi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Mr. Anil Kumar Batra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant through VC.

1. Ld. Counsel for the defendant has submitted that the witness is unwell and cannot appear today.
2. Both parties have requested for date of 12.08.2025.
3. In view of the same, list on **12.08.2025 at 2:30 PM.**
4. It is made clear that the defendant is directed to appear for conducting his cross-examination and no further opportunity shall be granted.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/22.07.2025